USC2013/A4/1

UNIVERSITY STANDARDS COMMITTEE

AGENDA

THURSDAY, 30 MAY 2013
AT 9:00 AM IN A204

A. Minutes and related issues

1. Adoption of the agenda

2. Minutes of the meeting of 4 April 2013

3. Matters arising from the minutes

4, Minutes of the Graduate Studies Board meeting of 7 March 2013

B. Faculty issues

5. External examiners for taught programmes

5.1

5.11
5.1.2
5.13
5.14
5.15

5.1.6

5.1.7
5.18

5.1.9

Nominations

Dr Prue Holmes, Durham University

Modules in Intercultural Studies in SALIS

Professor Jonathan Winterton, Toulouse Business School

MSc in Human Resource Strategies

Dr Anthony Keating, Edge Hill University

BA in Communication Studies

Dr Bethany Klein, University of Leeds

BA in Communication Studies

Dr Tim Murphy, Leeds Metropolitan University

Professional Doctorate in Education, School of Education Studies
Professor Christopher Elton, Royal Academy of Music, London

BA in Music Performance, BA in Music Composition, Master of Music in
Performance, Royal Irish Academy of Music

Dr Murray Scott, NUI Galway

MSc in Management of Information Systems Strategy

Dr Fiona Lyddy, NUI Maynooth

BSc in Psychology

Professor Padraig O Machéin, UCC

Modules in Irish on the BA, BEd, MA and Graduate Diploma in Education
(Primary Teaching), Roinn na Gaeilge, St. Patrick’s College



5.1.10

5.1.11

5.1.12

5.1.13

5.1.14

5.1.15

5.1.16

5.2

5.21

5.2.2
5.2.3
5.24
5.2.5
5.2.6
5.2.7
5.2.8
5.2.9
5.2.10

5.2.11

5.2.12

Professor Thérese Smith, UCD

Bachelor of Religious Education and Music

Mater Dei Institute of Education

Dr Gemma Simmonds, Heythrop College, University of London

BA in Theology and Lifelong Education

Mater Dei Institute of Education

Dr Niall Coll, St Mary’s University College, Queen’s University, Belfast
MA in Religious Education (Primary), MA in Chaplaincy Studies and Pastoral
Work

School of Education, Mater Dei Institute of Education

Dr Maria Stuart, UCD

MA in Poetry Studies

School of Humanities, Mater Dei Institute of Education

Dr Catherine Kavanagh, Mary Immaculate College, University of Limerick
BA in Theology & Philosophy

All Hallows College

Professor Tony Fahey, UCD

MA in Social Justice and Public Policy

All Hallows College

Dr Thomas Whelan, Milltown Institute

BA in Theology/Philosophy/Psychology/English Literature

All Hallows College

Renewal of appointment/changes to duties

Mr David Clarke, European Commission

All undergraduate and postgraduate French, German and Spanish Translation
modules in SALIS

Dr Emer O’Beirne, UCD

Modules FR190, FR290 and FR490

Dr PJ Mathews, UCD

Modules in English-language literature

Professor Tina Overton, University of Hull

MSc in Science Education

Professor Sarah Edge, University of Ulster

BSc in Multimedia /MSc in Multimedia

Dr Neil Gavin, University of Liverpool

BA in Journalism

Dr Stephen Cushion, Cardiff University

MA in Political Communication/MA in Journalism

Dr James Power, NUI Maynooth

BSc in Computer Applications

Dr Michael Manzke, TCD

BSc in Computer Applications

Dr Leslie Fletcher, Liverpool John Moores University
Diploma/BSc in Information Technology

Professor Sheelagh Drudy, UCD

Masters in Special Educational Needs, Special Education Department,
St. Patrick’s College

Dr Anna Rowlands, King’s College London

Bachelor of Religious Education, Mater Dei Institute of Education



6.1

6.2

6.3

7.1

5.2.13

5.2.14

5.2.15

5.2.16

5.2.17

5.2.18

5.2.19

Dr Richard Hull, NUI Galway

MA in Ethics,Mater Dei Institute of Education/Institute of Ethics
Professor Ann Loades, Durham University

MA in Theology, Mater Dei Institute of Education

Dr Declan Marmion, St. Patrick’s College Maynooth

BA in Irish Studies and Religious Studies, Mater Dei Institute of Education
Dr Adrian-Mario Gellel, University of Malta

MA in Christian Spirituality, All Hallows College

Mr David McCormack, NUI Maynooth

MA in Supervisory Practice, All Hallows College

Dr Eugene Duffy, Mary Immaculate College, University of Limerick
BA in Theology/English Literature/Psychology/Philosophy

All Hallows College

Mr Seamus Mac Gabhann, NUI Maynooth

BA in Theology and English Literature, All Hallows College

Other issues

Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences

6.1.1

6.1.2

Request for readmission on a legacy basis: BSc in Multimedia

Request for readmission on a legacy basis: MSc in International
Relations (part time)

Faculty of Science and Health

6.2.1

6.2.2

Request for readmission on a legacy basis: MSc in Nursing/Healthcare
Practice

Request for readmission on a legacy basis: MSc in Counselling and
Psychotherapy (Integrative)

Oscail

6.3.1

6.3.2

Request for readmission on a legacy basis: MSc in Management of
Internet Systems

Request for readmission on a legacy basis: MSc in Management of
Operations

Other issues (not Faculty-specific)

Marks and Standards issues

Summary of amendments to Version 2012 1.1
Proposed Version 2013.1.1



7.2

7.3

7.4

7.5

7.6

7.7

10.

11.

Proposal in respect of Section 2.2.4

Proposal in respect of Section 2.4

Request for derogation: Professional Diploma in Taxation
Issue re MSc in Plasma and VVacuum Technology

Issue re MEng in Healthcare Technologies

Programme regulations

Revised Academic Regulations for Postgraduate Degrees by
Research and Thesis

Issues in respect of remote examinations

Proposed external experts for Periodic Programme Review Autumn
2013: programmes in the School of Communications

Any other business

Date of next meeting:

Thursday, 12 September 2013
9.00 a.m. in A204




